nor except as it may otherwise specifically agree in writing, installation, or other work which may be done upon or in connection with the product by APS/ the distribution /
Innerlynx® Type UL Fire Rated 3 Hour
Fire Stop
-see page 2
ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY - FM537405
1
Cut-away view of In�nity® wall sleeve & Innerlynx®

Innerlynx®
Size
IL’s per
Seal
Recommended size using APS
Infinity® Wall Sleeve
Recommended size using APS
Steel Wall Sleeve
IL’s per
Seal
2 2.375 3.75* IL265 6 IS-4 IL300 6 SWSW-4 IL300 6
3 3.500 5 IL300 8 IS-5 IL300 8 SWSW-5 IL300 8
4 4.500 6 IL300 10 IS-8 IL475 7 SWSW-6 IL300 10
5 5.500 8 IL340 14 IS-8 IL360 10 SWSW-8 IL340 14
6 6.500 8 IL300 14 IS-8 IL300 14 SWSW-10 IL475 9
8 8.625 12 IL400 9 IS-12 IL475 11 SWSW-12 IL475 11
10 10.750 14 IL400 10 IS-14 IL400 10 SWSW-14 IL425 10
12 12.750 16 IL400 12 IS-16 IL400 12 SWSW-16 IL425 12
15 15.875 18 IL325 17 IS-20 IL400 15 SWSW-20 IL400 15
Cast Iron Soil Pipe (Extra Heavy)
2 2.250 4 IL315 6 IS-4 IL315 6 SWSW-4 IL315 6
3 3.250 5 IL315 8 IS-5 IL315 9 SWSW-5 IL315 8
4 4.250 6** IL315 10 IS-6 IL315 11 SWSW-6 IL315 11
5 5.250 8 IL360 10 IS-8 IL360 10 SWSW-8 IL360 10
6 6.250 8.50 IL340 15 IS-8 IL315 15 SWSW-8 IL315 15
8 8.375 10 IL300 18 IS-10 IL315 19 SWSW-10 IL300 19
10 10.500 14 IL475 14 IS-14 IL475 14 SWSW-14 IL360 17
12 12.500 15 IL425 12 IS-16 IL475 16 SWSW-16 IL425 12
15 15.625 20 IL575 18 IS-18 IL300 33 SWSW-20 IL475 20
Cast Iron Soil Pipe (Service Weight)
Innerlynx® Sizing & Ordering Information
For standard pipe penetrations, use the charts on pages 4, 5 and 6.
• Select the nominal pipe size, making sure the O.D. matches the

Steel Wall Sleeve
IL’s per
Seal
Ductile Iron Pipe
2 2.500 4 IL300 6 IS-4 IL300 6 SWSW-4 IL300 6
2.25 2.750 4 IL265 6 IS-4 IL265 6 SWSW-4 IL275 10
3 3.960 6 IL315 10 IS-6 IL340 10 SWSW-6 IL340 10
4 4.800 8 IL410 7 IS-8 IL475 7 SWSW-8 IL410 7
6 6.900 10 IL400 7 IS-10 IL400 7 SWSW-10 IL400 7
8 9.050 12 IL400 9 IS-12 IL400 9 SWSW-12 IL400 9
10 11.100 14 IL400 10 IS-14 IL400 10 SWSW-14 IL340 24
12 13.200 16 IL360 22 IS-18 IL575 15 SWSW-16 IL325 14
14 15.300 18* IL360 25 IS-20 IL475 19 SWSW-20 IL575 17
16 17.400 20 IL425 16 IS-22 IL425 16 SWSW-22 IL575 19
18 19.500 22 IL425 18 IS-24 IL400 18 SWSW-24 IL575 21
20 21.600 26 IL575 24 IS-25 IL400 20 SWSW-24 IL300 46
24 25.800 30 IL575 28 SWSW-30 IL400 23
30 32.000 36 IL575 34 SWSW-36 IL400 29
36 38.300 43 IL525 32 SWSW-46 IL625 32
42 44.500 50 IL500 38 SWSW-50 IL525 37
48 50.800 56 IL500 43 SWSW-57 IL500 43
60 61.610 66 IL575 63 SWSW-68.5 IL650 49
EMT - Thin Wall Steel Conduit
0.75 0.920 2.25 IL275 5 SWSW-2 IL200 4
1 1.160 3 IL315 4 IS-3 IL315 4 SWSW-2.5 IL275 5
1.25 1.510 3 IL275 7 IS-3 IL275 7 SWSW-3 IL300 4
1.5 1.740 3.5 IL315 5 IS-3.5 IL300 5 SWSW-3.5 IL315 5
2 2.200 4 IL315 6 IS-4 IL315 6 SWSW-4 IL315 6
2.5 2.875 4 IL200 9 IS-4 IL200 9 SWSW-4 IL200 9
3 3.500 5 IL300 8 IS-5 IL300 8 SWSW-6 IL360 7
4 4.500 6 IL300 10 IS-8 IL475 7 SWSW-6 IL300 10
*Core Drilled +/- .03 Tolerance
**Core Drilled +/- 0.00 Tolerance
Copper Tubing Pipe
0.5 0.625 2 IL275 4 IS-2 IL275 4 SWSW-2 IL275 4
0.75 0.875 2.25* IL275 5 IS-2 IL200 4 SWSW-2 IL200 4
1 1.125 3* IL315 4 IS-3 IL315 4 SWSW-2.5 IL275 6
1.25 1.375 2.5 IL200 5 IS-3 IL275 7 SWSW-2.5 IL200 5
1.5 1.625 3.5 IL315 5 IS-3 IL275 7 SWSW-3 IL275 7
2 2.125 4 IL315 6 IS-4 IL315 6 SWSW-4 IL315 6
2.5 2.625 5 IL340 8 IS-4 IL275 10 SWSW-4 IL275 10
3 3.125 5 IL315 8 IS-5 IL315 9 SWSW-5 IL315 8

Infinity® Wall Sleeve
Sizing Specifications  -  Standard Sizes
6
Infinity® Wall
Infinity® Wall Sleeve
Sizing Specifications  -  Standard Sizes
Nominal
Pipe Size
SDR-35
4 4.215 6 IL315 10 IS-6 IL315 11 SWSW-6 IL315 11
6 6.275 7.5 IL265 13 IS-8 IL315 15 SWSW-8 IL300 14
8 8.400 10 IL310 13 IS-10 IL300 19 SWSW-10 IL300 19
10 10.500 14 IL475 14 IS-14 IL475 14 SWSW-14 IL360 17
12 12.500 15.50 IL400 12 IS-18 IL525 12 SWSW-16 IL425 12
15 15.300 18 IL360 25 IS-20 IL475 19 SWSW-20 IL575 17
18 18.701 22 IL400 17 IS-24 IL575 20 SWSW-22 IL425 17
21 22.047 26 IL575 24 SWSW-26 IL400 20
24 24.800 28 IL400 22 SWSW-28 IL425 22
27 27.950 32 IL575 30 SWSW-32 IL400 25
30 32.000 36 IL575 34 SWSW-36 IL400 29
* Core Drilled +/- 0.03 Tolerance
** Core Drilled +/- 0.00 Tolerance
Infinity® Wall

0.5 0.840 2 IL200 4 IS-2 IL200 4 SWSW-2 IL200 4
0.75 1.050 2.5** IL275 6 IS-3 IL315 4 SWSW-2.5 IL275 5
1 1.315 2.5 IL200 5 IS-3 IL300 4 SWSW-2.5 IL200 5
1.25 1.660 3 IL275 7 IS-3 IL200 6 SWSW-3 IL275 7
1.5 1.900 3.25 IL275 8 IS-3.5 IL275 8 SWSW-3.5 IL300 5
2 2.375 3.75 IL265 6 IS-4 IL300 6 SWSW-4 IL300 6
2.5 2.875 4 IL200 9 IS-4 IL200 9 SWSW-4 IL200 9
3 3.500 5 IL300 8 IS-5 IL300 8 SWSW-5 IL300 8
3.5 4.000 6 IL315 10 IS-6 IL340 10 SWSW-6 IL315 11
4 4.500 6 IL300 10 IS-6 IL300 10 SWSW-6 IL300 10
5 5.563 8 IL340 14 IS-8 IL360 10 SWSW-8 IL340 14
6 6.625 10 IL475 9 IS-10 IL475 9 SWSW-10 IL475 9
8 8.625 12 IL400 9 IS-12 IL475 11 SWSW-12 IL475 11
10 10.750 14 IL400 10 IS-14 IL400 10 SWSW-14 IL425 10
12 12.750 16 IL400 12 IS-16 IL400 12 SWSW-16 IL425 12
14 14.000 18 IL575 16 IS-16 IL325 15 SWSW-18 IL400 13
16 16.000 20 IL575 18 IS-20 IL410 20 SWSW-20 IL400 15
18 18.000 22 IL575 20 IS-22 IL325 19 SWSW-22 IL400 17
20 20.000 24 IL575 22 IS-25 IL525 17 SWSW-24 IL400 18
22 22.000 26 IL575 24 IS-25 IL360 35 SWSW-26 IL400 20
24 24.000 28 IL575 26 SWSW-28 IL400 22
26 26.000 30 IL575 28 SWSW-30 IL400 23
28 28.000 32 IL575 30 SWSW-32 IL400 25
30 30.000 34 IL575 32 SWSW-34 IL400 27
32 32.000 36 IL575 34 SWSW-36 IL400 29
34 34.000 38 IL575 36 SWSW-40 IL500 29
36 36.000 40 IL575 38 SWSW-42 IL500 31
42 42.000 46 IL440 35 SWSW-48 IL500 36